The Bank is not bound to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to accept 

either in full or in part any tender or to reject any or all of the tenders received without 

assigning any reason thereof. 

15. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): The Tenderer shall provide EMD of ₹ 22,656/- 

(Rupees twenty-two thousand six hundred and fifty-six only) through NEFT to “Reserve 

Bank of India, Raipur” by credit to A/c No. 186003001 and IFSC- RBIS0RPPA01 (5th 

and 10th letter being zero). The details of transaction will have to be furnished as 

evidence of deposit of EMD along with technical bid (Part I of the bid) on MSTC portal.